minimum standards of the Board of Transportation for acceptance of a subdivision street, after 6 

which the Department shall accept Grand Palisades Parkway to the State highway system for 7 

maintenance. 8 

SECTION 3.  There is appropriated from the Highway Fund to the Department of 9 

Transportation the sum of seven hundred fifty thousand dollars ($750,000) in nonrecurring funds 10 

for the 2025-2026 fiscal year to make the improvements required in Section 2 of this act. 11 

SECTION 4.  This act becomes effective July 1, 2025. 12